# 504224883 02/13/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4271560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FREDERIC C. DOUGHTY	10/21/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGIO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY, LTD.	
Street Address:	ROOM 819, 8/F, PENINSULA CENTRE	
Internal Address:	67 MODY ROAD, TSIMSHA TSUI EAST	
City:	KOWLOON	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D544226

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (757)473-0395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** bharper@williamsmullen.com, ip@williamsmullen.com,

bdean@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: M. BRUCE HARPER Address Line 1: WILLIAMS MULLEN

Address Line 2: 8300 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036878.0041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. BRUCE HARPER
SIGNATURE:	/M. Bruce Harper/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=signed-assignment-agio-doughty-D544226#page1.tif

PATENT 504224883 REEL: 041693 FRAME: 0923

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

038878.0041

In consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR

Frederic C. Doughty

agrees to assign, has assigned, and does hereby self, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Agio International Company, Ltd.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASS/GNEE, effective as of

06-12-2007

all of his right, title, and undivided interest in the following patent and invention for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following.

Title: "Chair" Pat. No.: D544-226

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants to ASSIGNEE that he will promptly upon ASSIGNEE's request, execute reasonable confirmation of assignment, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE for its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavita required to apply for obtain maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said patent and said aquivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This agreement is under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia and any dispute hereunder shall be made in a court of competent jurisdiction within the Commonwealth of Virginia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have bereamle executed this assignment and set my hand and agrestum.

Sinced

Printed Name:

Y 8383

RECORDED: 02/13/2017

toote: 79/2///

PATENT REEL: 041693 FRAME: 0924